

Kornit Digital Announces Filing and Availability of Its Annual Report on Form 20-F

March 30, 2022

ROSH HAYIN, Israel, March 30, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Kornit Digital LTD. (NASDAQ: KRNT) ("Kornit"), a worldwide market leader in sustainable, on-demand digital fashionx and textile production, announced today that its annual report on Form 20-F, containing audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2021, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, is available through its website (http://www.kornit.com). Shareholders may receive a hard copy of the annual report free of charge upon request. This press release is being issued pursuant to NASDAQ Listing Rule 5250(d)(1)(C).

About Kornit Digital

Kornit Digital (NASDAQ: KRNT) is a worldwide market leader in sustainable, on-demand, digital fashion^x and textile production technologies. The company is writing the operating system for fashion with end-to-end solutions including digital printing systems, inks, consumables, and an entire global ecosystem that manages workflows and fulfillment. Headquartered in Israel with offices in the USA, Europe, and Asia Pacific, Kornit Digital serves customers in more than 100 countries and states worldwide. To learn more about how Kornit Digital is boldly transforming the world of fashion and textiles, visit www.kornit.com.

Kornit Media Contact Craig Librett Public Relations Craig.librett@kornit.com

Kornit Investor Contact
Andrew G. Backman
Global Head of Investor Relations
andrew.backman@kornit.com